IUCIE casne
CYCLISTE
N INTERNATIONALE PRIX

PRESOV

7th

Grand Prix Presov 2024

International Track cycling race UCI Class 1
Disciplines: Omnium, Scratch, Points race, Elimination, Madison,

Organizer:
Date:
Place:

Race Director:

President of the

Commissaire panel:

Entries:
Categories:

Race Office:

Race Numbers:
Technical meeting:
Regulations:
Doctor:

Hospital:

Disciplines:

Award ceremony:

Facilities:

Slovak Cycling Federation, Kukuri¢na 13, 831 03 Bratislava, Slovakia
17.-18.8.2024

Velodrome Predov, Sportova ul. 4, 080 01 Predov, GPS : 48.986321, 21.231362
Katarina Rohoriova

Phone: +421 902 654 060

Email :krohonova@gmail.com

Trevor READE (GBR)

via email: rohon@cyklistikaszc.sk Closing : 5.8.2024

Men Juniors, Women Juniors , MEN Elite + U23, WOMEN Elite + U23
Velodrome Presov

16.8. 18:15 — 19:00, Race Office

17.8., 9:00 Velodrome Infield

Race is organized according to the UCI rules and the UCI anti-doping regulations
tbd

Hospital Presov, Jana Hollého 5898/14, 080 01, GPS : 48.996778, 21.253278
International UCI Class 1

MEN, WOMEN - Omnium, Scratch, Points race, Elimination

MEN U23 - Points race, Scratch, Elimination

International UCI Class 2

MEN, WOMEN - Madison

JUNIORS MEN, JUNIORS WOMEN - Points race, Scratch, Omnium, Elimination

According to the time schedule

Inside the Velodrome


mailto:rohon@cyklistikaszc.sk

Refreshment:

Other:

Accommodation;

Organizers reserve the rights to select competitors for all races. Maximum limit
for the bunch races is 28. Be so kind and send us your entry as soon as possible.
Organizer reserve the right to change program according to the entries.
Organizer is not responsible for any damages made by participants.

If Junior Women category won't reach a minimum number of the praticipants
they will race with the category Women Elite and only the best Women Junior

Available on the Velodrome

will get the prize money.

(1 km from the Velodrome).

Prize money:

Omnium MEN ELITE
Omnium WOMEN ELITE
Omnium JUNIOR MEN
Omnium JUNIOR WOMEN
Scratch MEN ELITE
Scratch WOMEN ELITE
Scratch MEN U23

Points race MEN ELITE
Points race WOMEN ELITE
Elimination MEN ELITE
Elimination WOMEN ELITE
Elimination MEN U23
Points race MEN U23
Madison MEN ELITE
Madison WOMEN ELITE
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.-140 €
.-140 €
.-50€
.-50€
.-140 €
.-140 €
.—50€
.-140 €
.-140 €
.-140 €
.-140 €
.—50€
.-50€
.—200 €
.—200 €
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.—105 €
.—105 €
.—40€
.—40€
.—105 €
.—105 €
.—40€
.—105 €
.—105 €
.—105 €
.—105 €
.—40€
.—40€
.—150€
.—150€

NOT provided by organizer. Recommended Hotel : http://www.lineas.sk/index.php
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.—70€
.—70€
.—30€
.—30€
.—70€
.—70€
.—30€
.—70€
.—70€
.—70€
.—70€
.—30€
.—30€
.—100 €
.—100 €


http://www.lineas.sk/index.php

Provisional Time schedule

Day 1

10:00 |Omnium W Junior Scratch 5km (15laps) Omnium |. 0:10
10:10 | Omnium Men Junior Scratch 7,5km (23 laps) Omnium |. 0:15
10:25 |Scratch W Elite/U23 Scratch 10km (30 laps) 0:17
10:42 Award Ceremony 0:08
10:50 |Scratch M Elite/U23/ Scratch 15km (45 laps) 0:22
11:12 Award Ceremony 0:08
11:20 | Omnium W Junior Tempo race 5km (15laps) Omnium II. 0:10
11:30 | Omnium Men Junior Tempo race 7,5km (23 laps) Omnium II. 0:15
11:45 | Elimination U23 Elimination 0:15
12:00 Award Ceremony 0:08
12:08 |Break 0:45
12:53 | Omnium W Junior Elimination Omnium Il1. 0:15
13:08 | Omnium Men Junior Elimination Omnium [l1. 0:15
13:23 | Points race W Elite/U23 Esrii?]t; race 20km (60 laps) 12 0:32
13:55 Award Ceremony 0:08
14:03 |Points race Elite/U23 Eg:i’:]tg race 30km (90 laps) 18 0:40
14:43 Award Ceremony 0:08
14:51 | Omnium W Junior Points race 15km (45 laps) 9 sprints | Omnium V. 0:25
15:16 | Omnium W Junior Award Ceremony 0:08
15:24 | Omnium Men Junior sps:r:\ttss s Z0lom (B0 lzs) 12 Omnium V. 0:32
15:56 | Omnium Men Junior Award Ceremony 0:08
16:04 |Madison W Elite/U23 Madison 20km (60 laps) 12 sprints 0:30
16:34 Award Ceremony 0:08
16:42 |Madison Elite/U23 Madison 30km (90 laps) 18 sprints 0:40
17:22 Award Ceremony 0:08
Day 2

9:45 | Points race M U23 R (%0 laps) 18 0:40
10:25 Award ceremony 0:08
10:33 | Scratch W Junior Scratch 7,5km (23 laps) 0:15
10:48 Award Ceremony 0:08
10:56 | Scratch M Junior Scratch 10km (30 laps) 0:17
11:13 Award Ceremony 0:08
11:21 | Omnium W Elite/U23 Scratch 7,5km (23 laps) Omnium |. 0:15
11:36 | Omnium M Elite/U23/ Scratch 10km (30 laps) Omnium |. 0:17
11:53 [ Elimination W Junior Elimination 0:12
12:05 Award Ceremony 0:08
12:13 | Elimination M Junior Elimination 0:15
12:28 Award Ceremony 0:08
12:36 | Omnium W Elite/U23/ Tempo race 7,5km (23 laps) Omnium 1. 0:15
12:51 | Omnium M Elite/U23 Tempo race 10km (30 laps) Omnium II. 0:17




13:08 |[Break 0:45
13:53 | Omnium W Elite/U23 Elimination Omnium Il 0:15
14:08 | Omnium M Elite/U23/Junior Elimination Omnium Il 0:17
14:25 |[Points race W Junior Points race 15km (45 laps) 9 sprints 0:25
14:50 Award Ceremony 0:08
14:58 |Points race M Junior SPSrlrr]\ttSs s Z0lam (B0 lzs) 12 0:30
15:28 Award Ceremony 0:08
15:36 | Omnium W Elite/U23 Eg:i’:]t; race 20km (60 laps) 12 Omnium IV. 0:30
16:06 | Omnium W Elite/U23 Award Ceremony 0:08
16:14 | Omnium M Elite/U23/Junior E;’:i’:]t; race 25km (75 laps) 15 Omnium IV. 0:37
16:51 | Omnium M Elite/U23/Junior Award Ceremony 0:08
16:59 | Elimination W Elite/U23 Elimination 0:15
17:14 Award Ceremony 0:08
17:22 | Elimination M Elite/U23 Elimination 0:15
17:37 Award Ceremony 0:08
17:45 |Break 0:15
18:00 |Scratch M U23 Scratch 15km (45 laps) 0:22
18:22 Award Ceremony 0:08




